

Sr. No.5

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C)PIL/5/2024

CM/7529/2024

GAZETTED ASPIRANTS, RESIDENTS OF ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
LADAKH

Through: Mr. Kachroo Manzoor Ali Khan, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH (LADAKH ...Respondent(s)
CASE)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate for R1
Mr. Faizan Ahmad, CGC, R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2024

WP(C)PIL/5/2024

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 submits that response is ready and seeks a short adjournment to enable him to file the same before the Registry.

At request, further one week's time is granted to do the needful with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the week.

List again on **16.12.2024**.

CM No.7529/2024

Appearance as above.

This is an application seeking impleadment of the applicant, namely, Kachroo Manzoor Ali Khan, as petitioner in WP(C) PIL No.5/2024.

For the reasons mentioned in the application coupled with the submissions made at the Bar and in absence of any objections from the other-side, the application is allowed.

Consequently, the applicant namely Kachroo Manzoor Ali Khan is arrayed as petitioner in WP(C) PIL No.5/2024 and shall figure as petitioner No.2 in the array of petitioners.

Registry to update the cause title accordingly and reflect the name of the applicant in the cause list also.

Application shall stand **disposed of**.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
02.12.2024
Shameem H.

