

|            |
|------------|
| Sr. No. 13 |
| Regular    |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C)PIL 5/2024

GAZETTED ASPIRANTS RESIDENTS OF ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)  
LADAKH

Through: Mr. Kachroo Manzoor Ali Khan, Advocate (*thr. VC*)

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI., with  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate, R.1.  
Mr. Faizan Ahmad, CGC, R.2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**16.12.2024**

Mr. T.M. Shamsi, learned DSGI, appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 seeks a short adjournment to enable him to file the latest status. He is permitted to do so during the course of the week.

List again on 30.12.2024.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**16.12.2024**

Shameem H.