



2024:JKLHC-SGR:460-DB

Sr. No. 09

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM 1044/2026 in WP(C)PIL/5/2024

Gazetted Aspirants Residents of Ladakh ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Kachroo Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of Ladakh ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bisma Jan, Advocate vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**03-03-2026**

Notice.

Ms. Bisma Jan, Advocate who is present in court accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions and/or submit response.

Adjourned to 24.03.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**03-03-2026**  
Shameem H