



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1044/2026) IN WP(C)PIL 5/2024

GAZETTED ASPIRANTS, RESIDENTS OF ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
LADAKH

Through: Mr. Kachroo Manzoor Ali Khan, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Gayoom, Advocate
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE



Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the Public Interest Litigation preferred by the applicants was disposed of by this Court on 30.12.2024, following an assurance from the respondents that the aspirants grievances would be addressed expeditiously (Annexure-A/II).

He submits that despite the passage of considerable time, the respondents have failed to act on the representation or fulfill the assurance given to this Court by the respondents. No effective steps have been taken either to address the concerns/grievances of the applicants.

Faced with this, learned counsel for the respondents prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

List on 28.04.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
15-04-2026
Aadil