

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1044/2026) IN WP(C)PIL 5/2024

GAZETTED ASPIRANTS, RESIDENTS OF ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
LADAKH

Through: Mr. Kacho Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI &
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20-05-2026

Status report/compliance report supported by an affidavit by Under Secretary, General Administrative Department, Union Territory of Ladakh, has been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for a short accommodation to examine the same and submit a fresh affidavit, if required.

Adjourned to 06.07.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

20-05-2026

Shameem H